3 Last date of submission of Pre-Bid Queries 22.12.2025 at 11:00 AM 
4 Pre-Bid Meeting  22.12.2025 at 12:00 PM 
5 Last date of Bid Submission 29.12.2025 at 05:30 PM 
6 Bid Opening 31.12.2025 at 12:00 PM 
7 Commercial Bid Opening Will be informed later 

Note: 

1) Earnest Money Deposit: - 1,30,000 (One Lakh thirty thousand Only) through online payment gateway 
mode available on  https://mahatenders.gov.in  

2) In accordance with Rule 170 of the General Financial Rules (GFR) 2017, Micro and Small Enterprises 
(MSEs) as defined under the MSE Procurement Policy of the Ministry of MSME shall be exempted from

[...]

Date Time and Place of 
opening of 
Commercial/Financial 
Proposals   

Will be intimated later to the technically qualified bidders  

10.  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
to be paid via Online Payment 
Gateway mode only. 

Earnest Money Deposit will: 1,30,000 (One Lakh thirty thousand 
Only) will be paid through Online e-Tendering Payment Gateway 
mode. For further details related to submission of EMD refer to 
EMD Clause mentioned in 2.8 

11.  Security Deposit  
The Security Deposit  shall be required to be deposited in an amount